the public sector undertakings therein, with details of CIN and year 

of audit 

c) In particular, each firm shall be required to furnish year - wise 

information relating to the names of all the companies with an 

annual turnover exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five 

Crores only) whose annual accounts were audited by such firm in 

any of the preceding 5 (five) Financial Years. 

e) Undertaking stating that the firm or any of its partners have not 

been disqualified or black - listed by the Comptroller and Auditor